# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Matthew Paul Beaudet	01/04/2011
Jason Alfred Dallwig	12/30/2010
Jill E. Hendrickson	12/30/2010
Kristina Lee Remple	12/29/2010
Laurel Rebecca Stone	12/29/2010
Adam Michael Zahner	12/29/2010

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Life Technologies Corporation	
Street Address:	5791 Van Allen Way	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29367404

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)292-4691

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-292-4690

Email: renee.roberts@obrienjones.com

Correspondent Name: Ashley N. Nicholls
Address Line 1: O'Brien Jones, PLLC

Address Line 2: 1951 Kidwell Drive, Suite 550 B
Address Line 4: Tysons Corner, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1002.7006

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025923 FRAME: 0860

JF \$40.00 2936/404

501460780

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley N. Nicholls
Total Attachments: 6 source=2011_03_09_Assn_FOR_FILING#pasource=2011_03_09_Assn_FILING#pasource=2011_03_09_Assn_FILING#pasource=2011_05_000_Assn_FILING#pasource=2011_000_Assn_FILING#pasource=2011_000_Assn_FILIN	age2.tif age3.tif age4.tif age4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025923 FRAME: 0861

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we:

Matthew Paul BEAUDET, residing at 996 Sherwood Place, Eugene, OR 97401, United States of America, U.S. citizen; and

**Jason Alfred DALLWIG**, residing at 5410 Donohoe Avenue, Eugene, OR 97402, United States of America, U.S. citizen; and

Jill HENDRICKSON, residing at 2646 Fairmount Blvd., Eugene, OR 97403, United States of America, U.S. citizen; and

Kristina Lee REMPLE, residing at 1135 Applegate, Philomath, OR 97370, United States of America, U.S. citizen; and

Laurel Rebecca STONE, residing at 30567 Le Bleu Road, Eugene, OR 97405, United States of America, U.S. citizen; and

Adam Michael ZAHNER, residing at 325 Mackin Avenue, Eugene, OR 97404, United States of America, U.S. citizen,

do hereby SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (the "Assignee", a corporation of the State of Delaware) having a place of business at 5791 Van Allen Way, Carlsbad, California 92008, USA, the entire right, title, and interest owned by us for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 29/367,404, filed on August 6, 2010, entitled "FLUOROMETER", and such applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications

under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in

the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and

foreign patents granted on such Improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement

affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the

undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the

undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the

intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing,

substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements;

execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers;

communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements

and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible for which the Assignee shall

consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing,

maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the

undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

Name (1) Matthew Paul BEAUDET

Signature:

Name (2) Jason Afred DALLW

Date: 12/30/10

Signature: Name (3) Jill HENDRICKSON	Date:
Signature: Name (4) Kristina Lee REMPLE	Date: 29 Dec 2010
Signature: Laurel Stone. Name (5) Laurel Rebecca STONE	Date: 29 Dec. 2010
Signature:Name (6) Adam Michael ZAHNER	Date: <u>29 Am. Loco</u>

# **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we:

Matthew Paul BEAUDET, residing at 996 Sherwood Place, Eugene, OR 97401, United States of America, U.S. citizen; and

Jason Alfred DALLWIG, residing at 5410 Donohoe Avenue, Eugene, OR 97402, United States of America, U.S. citizen; and

**Jill HENDRICKSON**, residing at 2646 Fairmount Blvd., Eugene, OR 97403, United States of America, U.S. citizen; and

**Kristina Lee REMPLE**, residing at 1135 Applegate, Philomath, OR 97370, United States of America, U.S. citizen; and

Laurel Rebecca STONE, residing at 30567 Le Bleu Road, Eugene, OR 97405, United States of America, U.S. citizen; and

**Adam Michael ZAHNER,** residing at 325 Mackin Avenue, Eugene, OR 97404, United States of America, U.S. citizen,

do hereby SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION (the "Assignee", a corporation of the State of Delaware) having a place of business at 5791 Van Allen Way, Carlsbad, California 92008, USA, the entire right, title, and interest owned by us for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 29/367,404, filed on August 6, 2010, entitled "FLUOROMETER", and such applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications

1 of 3

under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in

the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and

foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement

affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the

undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the

undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the

intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing,

substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements;

execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers;

communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements

and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible for which the Assignee shall

consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing,

maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the

undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

Ciamati wa i	Datas
Signature:	Date:

Name (1) Matthew Paul BEAUDET

Signature: Date:

Name (2) Jason Alfred DALLWIG

Signature: <u>H. Hendrick</u>	Date: <u>Dec., 30, 20/0</u>
Signature: Name (4) Kristina Lee REMPLE	Date:
Signature: Name (5) Laurel Rebecca STONE	Date:
Signature: Name (6) Adam Michael ZAHNER	Date: